
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For May 12, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 2

Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8755078

8870972

8889152

8894824

8894825

8894835

8896030

8898148

8898150

8898553

8899678

8899927

8900131

8900132

8913112

Case

SUBHANI, KHUSRO

RUFFINENGO, GRANT E

CHERUPALLIKKAL, MOHAMMED 
SHAHEEN
AL ISMAIEL, MAHMOUD

AL ISMAIEL, MAHMOUD

AL ISMAIEL, MAHMOUD

BUFFETT, KAYLA VANESSA

VICKERS, WILLIAM LEO

VICKERS, WILLIAM LEO

HEAPS, HUGO

PENNEY, ABIGAEL EVELYN

JOLLIMORE, SHELBIE LORRAINE

CLARKE, KATHRYN ROSE

ANALAPUDI, DRONENDRA

CAMERON, CLAYON ANTHONY

Name

992096-1

801897-5

994557-2

900943-2

900943-2

900943-2

968426-7

234932-5

234932-5

1019104-1

1016191-1

720675-3

1019572-1

947377-3

966006-4

Person

MVA 100(2)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 143(1)(J)

MVA 78(2)

MVA 18(1)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 97(1)

MVA 103(3)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 120(4)

MVA 64

HPMB 13

MVA 145(3)

MVA 230(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For May 12, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 3

Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8858322

8878785

8893753

8893819

8893820

8896480

8898857

8898906

8899006

8899072

8899663

8899666

8899669

8912364

8912808

8913253

Case

SINGH, SUKHPREET

SOHI, KARAMJIT SINGH

GREEN, WARREN CAMPBELL SWOPE

MACALPINE, ALEXANDER MICHAEL

MACALPINE, ALEXANDER MICHAEL

SINGH, PIYUSH

RAVINDER SINGH, NONE

SINGH, LOVEPREET

DOUCETTE, JEFFREY

LANGFORD, TERESA FAITH

MUDAIHEG, FOWZI MOHAMED

MUDAIHEG, FOWZI MOHAMED

AFZAL, USMAN

GOYAL, HIMANSHU

MITCHELL, ASHLEY DAWN

KENNEDY, GRANT RUSSELL

Name

1009731-1

1007037-1

1015186-1

1015575-1

1015575-1

1018598-1

1015858-1

1017800-1

1015973-1

1016547-1

556263-4

556263-4

1016227-1

977488-2

564408-9

327006-4

Person

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 106A(B)

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 133(1)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 106A(A)

MVA 83(1)

MVA 78(2)

MVA 93(2)(C)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths
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