## ADULT

## Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For May 12, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8755078	SUBHANI, KHUSRO	992096-1	MVA 100(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8870972	RUFFINENGO, GRANT E	801897-5	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8889152	CHERUPALLIKKAL, MOHAMMED SHAHEEN	994557-2	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8894824	AL ISMAIEL, MAHMOUD	900943-2	MVA 143(1)(J)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8894825	AL ISMAIEL, MAHMOUD	900943-2	MVA 78(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8894835	AL ISMAIEL, MAHMOUD	900943-2	MVA 18(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8896030	BUFFETT, KAYLA VANESSA	968426-7	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8898148	VICKERS, WILLIAM LEO	234932-5	MVA 97(1)		06:00 pm		
8898150	VICKERS, WILLIAM LEO	234932-5	MVA 103(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8898553	HEAPS, HUGO	1019104-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8899678	PENNEY, ABIGAEL EVELYN	1016191-1	MVA 120(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8899927	JOLLIMORE, SHELBIE LORRAINE	720675-3	MVA 64		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8900131	CLARKE, KATHRYN ROSE	1019572-1	HPMB 13		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8900132	ANALAPUDI, DRONENDRA	947377-3	MVA 145(3)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8913112	CAMERON, CLAYON ANTHONY	966006-4	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	

## ADULT

## Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For May 12, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8858322	SINGH, SUKHPREET	1009731-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8878785	SOHI, KARAMJIT SINGH	1007037-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm		
8893753	GREEN, WARREN CAMPBELL SWOPE	1015186-1	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm		
8893819	MACALPINE, ALEXANDER MICHAEL	1015575-1	MVA 133(1)		06:00 pm		
8893820	MACALPINE, ALEXANDER MICHAEL	1015575-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm		
8896480	SINGH, PIYUSH	1018598-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm		
8898857	RAVINDER SINGH, NONE	1015858-1	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm		
8898906	SINGH, LOVEPREET	1017800-1	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm		
8899006	DOUCETTE, JEFFREY	1015973-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm		
8899072	LANGFORD, TERESA FAITH	1016547-1	MVA 106A(A)		06:00 pm		
8899663	MUDAIHEG, FOWZI MOHAMED	556263-4	MVA 83(1)		06:00 pm		
8899666	MUDAIHEG, FOWZI MOHAMED	556263-4	MVA 78(2)		06:00 pm		
8899669	AFZAL, USMAN	1016227-1	MVA 93(2)(C)		06:00 pm		
8912364	GOYAL, HIMANSHU	977488-2	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8912808	MITCHELL, ASHLEY DAWN	564408-9	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8913253	KENNEDY, GRANT RUSSELL	327006-4	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	